8 7 6 5 4 ?
THIS DRAWING S UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LoC DIST REVISTONS
@ i ATLANTIC \/ERSION TERMINATOR A 66 P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD
PART INTERFACE ADAPTER A | RELEASED 29DEC2014 | KH | GB
NUMBER LV LS TOR DLoLRIPTION CRRDTTPE B | ECR-22-154754 060cT2022 | TB | RK
C | ECR-22-159015 2IN0V2022 [ROY | JAH
2150504-7 C FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
PNEUMATIC AND CRIMP
T7-2150504-7 C TO0LING KIT PNEUMATIC
7-2150504-7 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
APPLICATOR DATA
CRIMP SIZE TYPE
WIRE | 1.78 mm [.070] -
INSUL|[2.29 mm [.090] O
APPL RO (@ -1 2119641-] TEED CAM, AIR FEED 248
- 1] 2119082-4 CAM, SNATL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT 244
- 1] 2079764~ WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST 243
/AN 1] 2119083-1 | RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 247
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION sl BN 2844340-4 ALR FEED MODULE 238
- 1] 1-18028-0 WASHER, FLAT, REG M8 1927
TERMINAL NAME - : :
EEREELE EJXETIN SN N - | 1] 1752354-2 STANDOFF, HOLD-DOWN 180
WIRE STRIP LENGTH S INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE - 1 1 6-093111-6 "IN, SLOTTED SPRING 3.0 X 14.0 177
4.20-5.00 mm [.165-.197 IN] [ 00-1.60 mm [.039-.063 INJ _ W W 8’22280’7 SPRING, COMPRESSION W76
TERMINAL 114-18027 ] ) -1 17523532 GUIDE PIN,HOLDDOWN 175
L] ,
éEEH%?&?%N , , , T 1901680-2 | GUIDE PIN,HOLDDOWN 174
- IREFREF 994970-2 COUNTER, MAGNETIC 164
TERMINALS APPLIEDLL -1 455888-5 SPACER, CRIMPER 87
-1 1803607-4 DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE I
Tz6!£¥gNﬁL Tz6!£¥gN§L Tz6!£¥gN§L Tz6!£¥gwft 51 P SCRSET FLT PNT M3 % 10 70
- 1] 2119740~ 1 TAG, IDENTIFICATION 6/
9628257
- 2|7 2168078~ SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 66
- 1] 1976052~ 1 HOLDDOWN, TERMINAL 655
- 1] 2168083-2 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 60
- 1] 5-18022-5 SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
- 4] 4 2168400-4 SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M4 X 8 57
WIRE @@ LEiB CRIMP HEIGHT FICRIMP HEIGHT - 27 2168083-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 20 56
SI/E . mm [ INCH] REFERENCE SETTING R 50180301 NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3 54
0. 50mm? 1 214/-0.03 [.048+/-.001] 55 - 27 986965-8 NUT, LOCK, HEX, TORQUE (M4) 53
0. 35mm? 1. 14+/-0.03 [.045+/-.001] 6.3 -1 ] [-5018030-0 | NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3.5 572
0.25mm?2 [ 10+/-0.03 [.0434/-.001] 6.7 -] 1 2063961 -1 FEED FINGER 51
0.20mm? 1.08+/-0.03 [.043+/-.001] 6.9 *WARNING -] 1 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE -1 ] 2119655-5 APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, EF 46
L] SETTING FOR LARGEST WIRE SI/ZE. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE - 1] 1803517-1 RAM ASSEMBLY, EF ATLANTIC 44
SETTINGS GREATER THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE 10O - ;5 ;5 18322222 @E\EHE?HSELA$OH§E<;M34X 2o) 2”3
A THE CRIMP TOOLING. REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR ——
RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS SROPER SETUP AND AD JUSTMENTS -2 ]2 2168083-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 20 31
Zﬁl ‘ - 2|7 2168083-2 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 29
REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND - -
CTORAGE OF APPLICATOR. I 240639- 1 STRIPPER (MACHINING) 21
- 2|7 [-2168083-5 | SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 30 25
1fl APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242. -1 [-1752371-6  |PLATE, STRIP GUIDE 24
APPY PART NUMBER 1-23419-5 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 180. o 50813 SPRING . COMPRESS1ON ¥
1fl CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE - T 1803292-4 DRAG 20
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE -1 1-1901696-2 |STRIP GUIDE, REAR 19
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. T T1907695-2 | STRIP GUIDE. FRONT 8
Lfl TERMINAL PITCH NOT COMPATIBLE WITH MECHANICAL FEED. -1 41 4 1-2079383-1 SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M6 X 12) |7
-1 6-240641-4 SPACER 16
6. ggéiagN%PE?éﬁﬁggogggERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER T IR SPACER FOLD DO 3
N - 240644-5 PLATE, REAR SHEAR I
- -] - - - 10
N - 5-690482-8 PLATE, FRONT SHEAR 9
| 2] 2-1333215-4 | ANVIL, COMBINATION 8
N EEE [-2217206-0  |BLADE, SLUG |
- -] - - - 6
- 1] 7-240641-8 SPACER 5
- 1] 3-238011-1 BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
N T2 5-1803019-2 |CRIMPER, INSULATION O 3
-1 1-455888-5 SPACER, CRIMPER i
N T 2] [-456404-8 CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM 1
-77-72/-2|  PART NO DESCRIPTION e
T 187 SUB0RcT 10 ERANGE ARD THE CONTROLL ING ENGTNEER NG ORGAN| ZAT 10N | DWN 280CT2014 — o
SHOULD BE CONTACTED FOR THE LATEST REVISION. KHUANG TE Connectivi J()/
CHLK NG 280CT2014 ) TE Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
D IMENS TONS OTHERNI SE SpEC D! APVD 280CT2014 |NamE
ATLANTIC VERSTON " Decan frd Feed
Lre 1 ) Applicator
Shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4 {i%{i::}éii s iAo e -
(Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) moes T : S DR . S
MATER I AL FINISH ] WEIGHT A ‘ 00779 @:2150504 ~
Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE 1 SHEET | OFA Re C

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000

SHEETS 3 8 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSTON




N ; — 1 7.4%=0.5

3 1 o S 4 3 fa

THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20

Loc DIST REVISIONS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. A 66 - — s " e
SEE SHEET 1
@ REF
44 6140.05

ol I YPL

=
[ ]
| —
=

L=

REF
RAM AND HOLDDOWN SET-UP

FEED SPRING
SETTING POSTTITON

>

. A
@
N
. @\‘
=
ﬁ] we DETATL A
beo
e2g
4‘ ; @ Q (-
o]
//
\ﬁ"‘ //
=]
30mm STROKE
| VTN DWFQI.HUANG 280CT20T4 5) TE Connectivity
CHLK THANG 280CT2014 ( ) Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
DIMENSTONS: OTTHOELREWR\ASNECESSPEUCN\LFE\SESD: APVD 280CT2014 |naME
U.6Uo
o STROKE ATLANTIC VERSION w | T ocgan End e
e Shown on sheefs 1 of 4 & 2 of 4 @{::}éiti i )
, . . 4 PLC +- SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
(Facific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) AoLES S A 1] 00770 [C=2150504 )

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000 ‘

Customer Accessible Production Drawing 1 0 4 C
0

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION



3 I 6 5 4 3 ?
THTS DRAWING 1S UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED TOR PUBLICATION 20 Loc DIsT REVISIONS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. e s " e
PACIFIC VERSION TERMINATOR A b6
PART INTERFACE ADAPTER T
REVISTON DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
NUMBER
2-2150504-2 C FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
T-2150504-7 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT -

APPLICATOR DATA

CRIMP SIZE TYPE
WIRE |1.78 mm [.070] -
INSUL|2.29 mm [.090] O

APPL INSTRUCTIONS an

408-35043

- 21190824 CAM, SNAIL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT 244
- 20797641 WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST |243
N - | 2119083 | RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 2472
- 28449404 AR FEED MODULE 238
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION - [-18028-0 WASHER, FLAT, REG M8 192
TERMINAL NAME: 250SER. FASTIN-ON TAB | 4| 2079383-9 |SCR, BASC, RoHS (M6 X 20) 186
N - | 17523542 STANDOFF , HOLD - DOWN 180
WIRE STRIP LENGTH — 1" INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE T TR >IN SLOTTED SPRING 30 X T4.0 B
4.20-5.00 mm [.165-.197 IN] 1.00-1.60 mm [.039-.063 IN] T a0 SPRING. COMPRESSTON B
TERMINAL haienas 1 1752353-2 | GUIDE PIN, HOLDDOWN 175
éEEE%%?Ei??ON - 1901680-2 GUIDE PIN,HOLDDOWN 174
- REF 994970-2 COUNTER, MAGNETIC 164
TERMINALS APPLIED /5\ - 2119641 -2 FEED CAM, AIR FEED 152
TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL | 2168083-8 SCR, oKT HD CAP, Rofs, M4 X 16 144
5678251 5678757 5678753 5678755 - 2119655-6 APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, EF 141
9678051 - 1803518~ 1 RAM ASSEMBLY, EF PACIFIC 140
- 455888 -5 SPACER, CRIMPER 87

- 18036074 DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 71

-2 2-18032-2 SCR, SET, FLT PNT, M3 X 10.0 70

- 21197401 TAG, IDENTLIFICATILON 67

i * -7 2168078~ | SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 66

MEE r%ﬂ %EI%NQEGHT %E%@EEH&GQEHN@ - 1976052~ 1 HOLDDOWN , TERMINAL 65
0 5 0mm? o0 05 [ 0dne 001 5 = - 5-18022-5 SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
0.35mm2 1. 14+/-0.03 [.045+/-.001] 6.3 -1 4 2168400-4 SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M4 X 8 of

0. 25mm? 1 10+/-0.03 [.043+/- 0011 6 7 - | 2 2168083-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 20 56

0. 20mm2 1.08+/-0.03 [.043+/-.001] 6.9 - | 7 50180301 NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3 54
-7 986965-8 NUT, LOCK, HEX, TORQUE (M4) 53

- 1-5018030-0 |NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3.5 52

*WARNING - 2063961 -1 FEED FINGER 51

ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE | 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49

L] SETTING FOR LARGEST WIRE SIZE. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE . g i g”g

SETTINGS GREATER THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO T 1680839 SCR. SKT HD CAP. RoHS. Wd X 20 37

AN R comtEnDeD SPare pARTS ITHE CRIMP TOOLING. REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR “ 17 2168083-7 SCR. SKT HD CAP. RoHS. M4 X 8.0 50
PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSITMENTS. - 240639~ | STRIPPER (MACHINING) 27

Zﬁ: REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND - | 7 1-2168083-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 30 29
STORAGE OF APPLICATOR. -] [-1752371-6 PLATE, STRIP GUIDE 24

/3\ APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242. il I c-cecdl-3 SPRING, COMPRESS ION i
APPY PART NUMBER 1-23419-5 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 180, - | 1803292-4 DRAG 20

A CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE - | IEUALEL >IR1P GUIDE, REAR 19
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFILED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE - 1 -1901680-2 | STRIP GUIDE, FRONT 18
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. - 6-240641-4 | SPACER 16

A TERMINAL PITCH NOT COMPATIBLE WITH MECHANICAL FEED - | EEELLE. SPACER, HOLD - DOWN IS

| N - | 240644-5 PLATE, REAR SHEAR K

6. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER - - - - 10

DOCUMENT,  101-35000. NERE 5-690482-8 | PLATE, FRONT SHEAR 9

NEEE 2-1333215-4 | ANVIL, COMBINATION 8

N - | [-2217206-0 |BLADE, SLUG 7

: : : 6

- 7-240641-8 | SPACER 5

- 3-238011-1 BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4

JIN T 5-1803019-2 | CRIMPER, INSULATION O 3

- [-455888-5 | SPACER, CRIMPER ?

JINCT | [-456404-8 | CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM 1
-77-22  PART NO DESCRIPTION L

780CT 20T — TE Comectin
DIMENSIONS TOLERANCES UNLESS CHESE?EE 280(:—(2014 :DCD TE HOrHSburg’ PAY1710573608
’ OTHERWISE SPECIFIED: APVD 280CT2014 [NAME
PACTFIC VERSTON S oigor End rees
Dl L Applicator
S h O W m O m S h 6 6 <‘> S 3 O { 4 & 4 O { 4 @G§ EEE %: APPL?‘CAT‘ON e SIZE CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO : RESTRICTED TO
ANGLES +- -
(Atlantic version shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4) _ NG LES . A 1] 00775 (@2 150504 )

Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE 1 SHEET 3 OFA e C

e e e | SHEETS 1 & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




REVISTONS

SEE SHEET 1

§ b IYPE

— 17.44£0.5

RAM AND HOLDDOWN SET-UP

reeD SPRING
SEITTING POSTTTON

CAM POST T TON

30mm STROKE

T R R e o 28001201 ST e
CHLK THANG 280CT2014 > Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
P A C I F I C v E R S I ON D IMENSTONS OTHERWSE SPECITIED: APVD 280CT2014 [name
- G0 Ocean End Feed
Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 i = hpplicator
‘ ‘ @Ez PLC +- -

horrrn (Atlantic version shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4) RO

4 PLC +- SI1ZE | CAGE CODE DRAWING NO

ANGLES +- -

\\\\\\ ] WEIGHT B A ‘ 00779 @:2150504

7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing — |**F pop 4 OFA REVC

SHEETS 18 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSTON




	Sheet 1
	Sheet 2
	Views
	new_view_32
	new_view_35
	new_view_36
	new_view_37


	Sheet 3
	Sheet 4
	Views
	new_view_41
	new_view_42
	new_view_43
	new_view_44



